## RESOLUTION NO. RES-2021-161

## RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA ADOPTING A REVISED SCHEDULE OF PARKING USER FEES FOR THE 3RD STREET PARKING GARAGE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2021

WHEREAS, the City wishes to offer non-reserved parking permits at the 3<sup>rd</sup> Street Garage, located at 625 Third Street; and

WHEREAS, the current Schedule of Parking User Fees does not include non-reserved parking permit fees at the 3<sup>rd</sup> Street Garage; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Department recommends that the Schedule of Parking User Fees be amended to include a non-reserved parking permit fee of \$120 per month at the 3<sup>rd</sup> Street garage.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa adopts the revised Schedule of Parking User Fees, attached to this resolution as Exhibit A and made a part herein, effective October 1, 2021.

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 28th day of September, 2021.

AYES:	(7) Mayor C. Rogers, Vice Mayor N. Rogers, Council Members Alvarez, Fleming, Sawyer, Schwedhelm, Tibbetts		
NOES:	(0)		
ABSENT:	(0)		
ABSTAIN:	(0)		
ATTEST:		APPROVED:	
	City Clerk		Mayor
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
	City	Attorney	
Exhibit A – Schedule of Parking User Fees			